

SLP(C)No. 24533 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24533/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in CWP 1650/82
and 1.8.2003 in RA 5789/03 in CWP 1650/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH FATEHCHAND KEWAL RAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and directions)

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

forM/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for counter-affidavit.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for rejoinder-affidavit.

List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER