

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24533/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in CWP No. 1650/1982 & dt.1.8.03 in RA No. 578
9/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH FATEHCHAND KEWAL RAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Dhruv Mehta,Mohit Chaudhary,Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.VB Saharya,Adv.for

M/S Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

are willing to accept the Counsel for the petitioners states that his clients

1981 when the compensation for the land based on the value of the land in the year

time to supplementary award was made. Counsel for the respondents pray for some

respondents seek instruction. Put up after two weeks. In case the respondents are willing, the

petitioners undertake to withdraw the reference pending before the civil court.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master