

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24533/2003

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in CWP No. 1650/1982 and against the impugned final judgment and order dated 1.8.2003 in RA No. 5789/2003 in CWP No.1650 of 1982 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH FATEHCHAND KEWAL RAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr Yashraj Deora, Adv.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu b. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up in the week of 20th February, 2006.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY LAKSHMI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER